

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 541

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike “conducted by certain licensed physicians”; in line 17, strike “physicians” and substitute “the Department”; in lines 24 and 25, in each instance, strike “certain physicians” and substitute “the Department”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 26 down through “protocol;” in line 27; in line 30, strike “or certain licensed physicians”; and in line 33, strike “or licensed physicians”.

On page 2, strike beginning with “create” in line 1 down through “reasons” in line 2 and substitute “require a licensed pharmacist to obtain a certain certificate or participate in a certain program”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 18, inclusive; and in line 19, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with the second “PHARMACIST” in line 21 down through “PRACTICE” in line 23 and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; strike beginning with the comma in line 30 down through “EVIDENCE,” in line 31; in line 34, strike “AND PHYSICIAN”; in the same line, strike “EACH”; and in line 35, strike “THEIR” and substitute “THE PHARMACIST’S”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 8, after “INCLUDES” insert “:

(I)”;

in lines 9, 10, and 11, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively, and substitute “1.”, “2.”, and “3.”,

(Over)

respectively; and in line 11, after “FOLLOW-UP” insert “; AND

(II) TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, A LIST, PROVIDED BY THE STATE BOARD OF PHYSICIANS, OF THE NAMES OF THE PRACTICING GYNECOLOGISTS IN THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE WOMAN IS RECEIVING THE EMERGENCY CONTRACEPTION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in lines 22, 23, and 25, in each instance, strike “PHYSICIAN” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; strike beginning with “IN” in line 23 down through “JUDGMENT” in line 24; and strike in their entirety lines 27 and 28.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; in line 6, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”; in line 9, strike “OR LICENSED PHYSICIAN”; in line 10, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; in line 14, strike “(A)”; in the same line, strike “CREATE A DUTY FOR” and substitute “REQUIRE”; strike beginning with the comma in line 15 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 17 and substitute “OR PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM”; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 25, inclusive.